i’i"} U.S. CUSTOMS & BORDER PROTECTION
*Z¢!).. TRADE INFORMATION NOTICE
Y NUMBER: FY2024-2401-001
DATE: January 12,2024 »
e

SUBJECT: Calendar Year 2024 Federal Holidays Observed - Area Port of Ysleta, Trade
Operations Division: Commercial Cargo Facility, ENTRY. and Import
Specialist Offices

DISTRIBUTION: Customs Brokers and Other Interested Parties

Commercial Cargo Facility Holiday Schedule:

New Year’s Day Monday, January 01, 2024 Closed
Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 28, 2024 6:00 am — 2:00 pm
Christmas Eve Tuesday, December 24, 2024 6:00 am — 2:00 pm
Christmas Day Wednesday, December 25, 2024 Closed
New Year’s Eve Tuesday, December 31, 2024 6:00 am — 2:00 pm
New Year’s Day Wednesday, January 01, 2025 Closed

Import Specialist and ENTRY:
The Area Port of Ysleta Import Specialist and ENTRY offices will be closed in observance of the
following Federal Holidays:

New Year’s Day Monday January 01, 2024
Martin Luther King Jr.’s Birthday = Monday January 15, 2024
Presidents Day Monday February 19, 2024
Memorial Day Monday May 27, 2024
Juneteenth Wednesday June 19, 2024
Independence Day Thursday July 04, 2024
Labor Day Monday September 02, 2024
Columbus Day Wednesday October 14, 2024
Veterans Day Monday November 11, 2024
Thanksgiving Day Thursday November 28, 2024
Christmas Day Wednesday December 25, 2024
New Year’s Day Wednesday January 01, 2025

If you should have any questions regarding this Trade Information Notice, please do not hesitate to
contact Assist ort Di?or%ﬁn Ramos telephonically at (915) 872-3459 or by email at

audeﬁ.ran?s@cb .dh;,g V.
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